	TS ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼	.	_
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the other	V V
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		
014	 Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Synopsys, Inc. 	
SiArc		
	Internal Address:	700 East Middlefield Road
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes		
3. Nature of conveyance:	7	
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:	
Other		
Execution Date: 6/16/95	City: Mountain V	iew_State:_CA_Zip:_94043-4033
	Additional name(s) & add	dress(es) attached? 🚺 Yes 🖌 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new appl A. Patent Application No. (a)	ication, the execution dat	e of the application is
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,	055,716
Additional numbers at	lached? Yes 🔽 No	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Albert S. Penilla, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Martine & Penilla, LLP		
Internal Address:	Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	······································	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 710 Lakeway Drive	50-0805 (Ref: ARTCP021)	
Suite 170		CP021)
City: Sunnyvale State: CA Zip: 94085		
Signature. DO NOT USE 1	THIS SPACE	
-grane of		
	A	, , I
Albert S. Penilla	10-	- 9/22/04
Name of Person Signing	Signature	+ ////
Total number of pages including cover s Mail documents to be recorded with rec	heet, attachments, and docum	ents: 3

CH \$40.00 500805 5055716

ASSIGNMENT

SiArc (now Silicon Architects) is the owner by recorded Assignment of all right, title and interest in and to an invention entitled BASIC CELL FOR BICMOS GATE ARRAY, now U.S. Patent No. 5,055,716.

Effective May 10, 1995, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Silicon Architects sells, assigns and transfers to Synopsys, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 700 East Middlefield Road, Mountain View, CA 94043-4033, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in U.S. Patent No. 5,055,716.

Executed this 16th day of June 1995.

Bryn Ekroot, Assistant Secretary of Synopsys, Inc.

408-749-6901

A1995.020

L:\DMS\7895\7895_00I\0133885.WP

RECORDED: 09/22/2004